
153 / 582

P

F

C 80...M/ME/MX

M...FD

M...FA
M...FD M...FA

AC H HF L AD LF R AD R AD

C 80 2/3 S3 ME3S 195 347.5 344.5 742.5 142 140.5 — — — — — —

C 80 2/3 S3 MX3S 195 347.5 344.5 774.5 142 143.5 — — — — — —

C 80 2/3 S3 ME3L 195 347.5 344.5 774.5 142 146 — — — — — —

C 80 2/3 S3 MX3L 195 347.5 344.5 818.5 142 152 — — — — — —

C 80 2/3 S4 ME4 MX4 258 379 376 882.5 193 180 — — — — — —

C 80 2/3 S4 ME4LB MX4LA 258 379 376 917.5 193 188 — — — — — —

C 80 2/3 S5 ME5S MX5S 310 405 402 969 245 208 — — — — — —

C 80 2/3 S5 ME5L MX5L 310 405 402 1013 245 224 — — — — — —

C 80 4 S1 M1 138 319 316 733.5 108 133 794.5 136 103 135 124 108

C 80 4 S2 ME2S 156 328 325 761.5 119 137 — — — — — —

C 80 4 S2 MX2S 156 328 325 805.5 119 142.1 — — — — — —

C 80 4 S3 ME3S 195 347.5 344.5 805.5 142 143.5 — — — — — —

C 80 4 S3 MX3S 195 347.5 344.5 837.5 142 146.5 — — — — — —

C 80 4 S3 ME3L 195 347.5 344.5 837.5 142 149 — — — — — —

C 80 4 S3 MX3L 195 347.5 344.5 881.5 142 155 — — — — — —

C 80 4 S4 ME4 MX4 258 379 376 945.5 193 183 — — — — — —

C 80 4 S4 ME4LB MX4LA 258 379 376 980.5 193 191 — — — — — —
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C 80...P(IEC)
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P63...P200

�����
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P225

C 80

M M1 M2 N N1 N2 N3 N4 X P

C 80 2/3 P80 19 21.8 6 200 165 130 — M10x12 4 533 135

C 80 2/3 P90 24 27.3 8 200 165 130 — M10x12 4 533 135

C 80 2/3 P100 28 31.3 8 250 215 180 — M12x16 4.5 543 139

C 80 2/3 P112 28 31.3 8 250 215 180 — M12x16 4.5 543 139

C 80 2/3 P132 38 41.3 10 300 265 230 16 14 5 579.5 141

C 80 2/3 P160 42 45.3 12 350 300 250 23 18 6 635 154

C 80 2/3 P180 48 51.8 14 350 300 250 23 18 6 635 154

C 80 2 P200 55 59.3 16 400 350 300 — M16x25 7 660 176

C 80 2 P225 60 64.4 18 450 400 350 25 18 6 705.5 178

C 80 4 P63 11 12.8 4 140 115 95 — M8x19 4 576.5 138

C 80 4 P71 14 16.3 5 160 130 110 — M8x16 4.5 576.5 138

C 80 4 P80 19 21.8 6 200 165 130 — M10x12 4 596 140

C 80 4 P90 24 27.3 8 200 165 130 — M10x12 4 596 140

C 80 4 P100 28 31.3 8 250 215 180 — M12x16 4.5 606 144

C 80 4 P112 28 31.3 8 250 215 180 — M12x16 4.5 606 144

C 80 4 P132 38 41.3 10 300 265 230 16 M12x16 5 642.5 146
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C 80...HS
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P

F

C 80

A B E F F1 F2 F3 F4 V

C 80 2

HS

718.5 468.5 110 42 45 12 10 90 M12x28 154

C 80 3 718.5 468.5 110 42 45 12 10 90 M12x28 154

C 80 4 666.5 476.5 50 24 27 8 2.5 45 M8x19 141



93

C 80 4000 Nm

i

n1 = 2800 min-1 n1 = 1400 min-1

n2 Mn2 Pn1 Rn1 Rn2 n2 Mn2 Pn1 Rn1 Rn2

min-1 Nm kW N N min-1 Nm kW N N

C 80 2_5.6 5.6 496 2400 131 370 10900 248 3100 85 690 12300

138

C 80 2_6.1 6.1 458 2450 124 890 11000 229 3150 80 1380 12700

C 80 2_7.0 7.0 398 2650 116 350 11000 199 3350 73 910 12900

C 80 2_7.6 7.6 367 2700 109 890 11300 183 3400 69 1600 13300

C 80 2_8.9 8.9 316 2800 98 420 12100 158 3500 61 1120 14500

C 80 2_9.6 9.6 292 3000 96 520 11300 146 3700 59 1380 13900

C 80 2_11.1 11.1 252 2800 78 1110 14200 126 3500 49 1950 17100

C 80 2_12.0 12.0 233 3000 77 1200 13500 116 3700 48 2190 16600

C 80 2_13.8 13.8 203 2800 63 1420 16400 102 3500 39 2330 19800

C 80 2_14.9 14.9 188 3000 62 1510 15800 94 3700 38 2560 19300

C 80 2_16.7 16.7 168 2800 52 1840 18500 84 3500 32 2840 22300

C 80 2_18.1 18.1 155 3000 50 1930 17900 78 3700 32 3060 22000

C 80 2_20.5 20.5 136 2850 43 2000 20500 68 3550 27 3060 24800

C 80 2_22.2 22.2 126 3000 42 2210 20300 63 3700 26 3400 24900

C 80 2_24.0 24.0 117 2850 37 2090 22400 58 3550 23 3180 27000

C 80 2_25.9 25.9 108 3000 36 2300 22300 54 3700 22 3510 27200

C 80 2_31.3 31.3 89 3000 30 2480 24700 45 3700 18.2 3730 30000

C 80 2_39.1 39.1 72 2500 19.7 3820 31000 36 3200 12.6 5060 35000

C 80 3_43.5 43.5 64 3100 23 5610 28700 32 3800 13.8 7000 34800

C 80 3_47.4 47.4 59 3100 21 5660 30000 29.5 3800 12.6 7000 35000

C 80 3_57.3 57.3 49 3400 18.7 5620 30500 24.4 4000 11.0 7000 35000

C 80 3_62.5 62.5 45 3400 17.1 5670 31800 22.4 4000 10.1 7000 35000

C 80 3_70.5 70.5 40 3650 16.3 5620 32200 19.9 4000 8.9 7000 35000

C 80 3_76.9 76.9 36 3600 14.8 5670 33900 18.2 4000 8.2 7000 35000

C 80 3_89.3 89.3 31 3900 13.8 5620 34700 15.7 4000 7.1 7000 35000

C 80 3_97.4 97.4 28.7 3900 12.6 5670 35000 14.4 4000 6.5 7000 35000

C 80 3_109.5 109.5 25.5 4000 11.5 5630 35000 12.8 4000 5.8 7000 35000

C 80 3_119.5 119.5 23.4 4000 10.6 5680 35000 11.7 4000 5.3 7000 35000

C 80 3_136.7 136.7 20.5 4000 9.2 5660 35000 10.2 4000 4.6 7000 35000

C 80 3_149.1 149.1 18.8 4000 8.5 5700 35000 9.4 4000 4.2 7000 35000

C 80 3_169.0 169.0 16.6 4000 7.5 5680 35000 8.3 4000 3.7 7000 35000

C 80 3_184.4 184.4 15.2 4000 6.8 5720 35000 7.6 4000 3.4 7000 35000

C 80 3_197.9 197.9 14.2 3800 6.1 5710 35000 7.1 3800 3.0 7000 35000

C 80 3_215.9 215.9 13.0 4000 5.8 5730 35000 6.5 4000 2.9 7000 35000

C 80 4_261.9 261.9 10.7 4000 4.9 1850 35000 5.3 4000 2.5 2470 35000

C 80 4_285.7 285.7 9.8 4000 4.5 1890 35000 4.9 4000 2.3 2510 35000

C 80 4_334.3 334.3 8.4 4000 3.9 1880 35000 4.2 4000 1.9 2500 35000

C 80 4_364.7 364.7 7.7 4000 3.5 1920 35000 3.8 4000 1.8 2540 35000

C 80 4_417.5 417.5 6.7 4000 3.1 1910 35000 3.4 4000 1.5 2530 35000

C 80 4_455.4 455.4 6.1 4000 2.8 1950 35000 3.1 4000 1.4 2570 35000

C 80 4_529.3 529.3 5.3 4000 2.4 1940 35000 2.6 4000 1.2 2550 35000

C 80 4_577.4 577.4 4.8 4000 2.2 1970 35000 2.4 4000 1.1 2590 35000

C 80 4_664.3 664.3 4.2 4000 1.9 1960 35000 2.1 4000 1.0 2570 35000

C 80 4_724.7 724.7 3.9 4000 1.8 1990 35000 1.9 4000 0.90 2610 35000

C 80 4_783.4 783.4 3.6 4000 1.6 1970 35000 1.8 4000 0.80 2590 35000

C 80 4_854.6 854.6 3.3 4000 1.5 2000 35000 1.6 4000 0.80 2620 35000

C 80 4_945.7 945.7 3.0 4000 1.4 1980 35000 1.5 4000 0.70 2600 35000

C 80 4_1032 1032 2.7 4000 1.2 2010 35000 1.4 4000 0.60 2630 35000

C 80 4_1168 1168 2.4 4000 1.1 1980 35000 1.2 4000 0.60 2600 35000

C 80 4_1274 1274 2.2 4000 1.0 2020 35000 1.1 4000 0.50 2640 35000

C 80 4_1358 1358 2.1 4000 0.90 1990 35000 1.0 4000 0.50 2610 35000

C 80 4_1481 1481 1.9 4000 0.90 2030 35000 0.90 4000 0.40 2640 35000
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C 80 4000 Nm

i

n1 = 900 min-1 n1 = 500 min-1

n2 Mn2 Pn1 Rn1 Rn2 n2 Mn2 Pn1 Rn1 Rn2

min-1 Nm kW N N min-1 Nm kW N N

C 80 2_5.6 5.6 160 3500 62 1480 14400 89 3500 34 4970 21600

138

C 80 2_6.1 6.1 147 3600 58 2100 14400 82 3700 33 5270 21200

C 80 2_7.0 7.0 128 3500 49 2630 17000 71 3500 27 6130 24600

C 80 2_7.6 7.6 118 3650 47 3060 16800 66 3650 26 6550 24600

C 80 2_8.9 8.9 102 3500 39 3330 19900 56 3500 22 6800 27800

C 80 2_9.6 9.6 94 3700 38 3590 19400 52 3700 21 7000 27700

C 80 2_11.1 11.1 81 3500 31 4160 22800 45 3500 17.4 7000 31200

C 80 2_12.0 12.0 75 3700 31 4400 22500 42 3700 17.0 7000 31200

C 80 2_13.8 13.8 65 3500 25 4540 25700 36 3500 14.0 7000 34700

C 80 2_14.9 14.9 60 3700 25 4770 25500 34 3700 13.7 7000 34700

C 80 2_16.7 16.7 54 3500 21 5050 28500 30 3500 11.6 7000 35000

C 80 2_18.1 18.1 50 3700 20 5280 28400 27.7 3700 11.3 7000 35000

C 80 2_20.5 20.5 44 3550 17.2 5270 31400 24.4 3550 9.5 7000 35000

C 80 2_22.2 22.2 40 3700 16.5 5610 31600 22.5 3700 9.2 7000 35000

C 80 2_24.0 24.0 38 3550 14.7 5390 33800 20.9 3550 8.2 7000 35000

C 80 2_25.9 25.9 35 3700 14.1 5730 34200 19.3 3700 7.9 7000 35000

C 80 2_31.3 31.3 28.7 3700 11.7 5940 35000 16.0 3700 6.5 7000 35000

C 80 2_39.1 39.1 23.0 3200 8.1 7000 35000 12.8 3200 4.5 7000 35000

C 80 3_43.5 43.5 20.7 4000 9.3 7000 35000 11.5 4000 5.2 7000 35000

C 80 3_47.4 47.4 19.0 4000 8.5 7000 35000 10.5 4000 4.7 7000 35000

C 80 3_57.3 57.3 15.7 4000 7.1 7000 35000 8.7 4000 3.9 7000 35000

C 80 3_62.5 62.5 14.4 4000 6.5 7000 35000 8.0 4000 3.6 7000 35000

C 80 3_70.5 70.5 12.8 4000 5.7 7000 35000 7.1 4000 3.2 7000 35000

C 80 3_76.9 76.9 11.7 4000 5.3 7000 35000 6.5 4000 2.9 7000 35000

C 80 3_89.3 89.3 10.1 4000 4.5 7000 35000 5.6 4000 2.5 7000 35000

C 80 3_97.4 97.4 9.2 4000 4.2 7000 35000 5.1 4000 2.3 7000 35000

C 80 3_109.5 109.5 8.2 4000 3.7 7000 35000 4.6 4000 2.1 7000 35000

C 80 3_119.5 119.5 7.5 4000 3.4 7000 35000 4.2 4000 1.9 7000 35000

C 80 3_136.7 136.7 6.6 4000 3.0 7000 35000 3.7 4000 1.6 7000 35000

C 80 3_149.1 149.1 6.0 4000 2.7 7000 35000 3.4 4000 1.5 7000 35000

C 80 3_169.0 169.0 5.3 4000 2.4 7000 35000 3.0 4000 1.3 7000 35000

C 80 3_184.4 184.4 4.9 4000 2.2 7000 35000 2.7 4000 1.2 7000 35000

C 80 3_197.9 197.9 4.5 3800 1.9 7000 35000 2.5 3800 1.1 7000 35000

C 80 3_215.9 215.9 4.2 4000 1.9 7000 35000 2.3 4000 1.0 7000 35000

C 80 4_261.9 261.9 3.4 4000 1.6 2950 35000 1.9 4000 0.90 3500 35000

C 80 4_285.7 285.7 3.2 4000 1.4 2990 35000 1.8 4000 0.80 3500 35000

C 80 4_334.3 334.3 2.7 4000 1.2 2980 35000 1.5 4000 0.70 3500 35000

C 80 4_364.7 364.7 2.5 4000 1.1 3020 35000 1.4 4000 0.60 3500 35000

C 80 4_417.5 417.5 2.2 4000 1.0 3000 35000 1.2 4000 0.60 3500 35000

C 80 4_455.4 455.4 2.0 4000 0.90 3050 35000 1.1 4000 0.50 3500 35000

C 80 4_529.3 529.3 1.7 4000 0.80 3030 35000 0.90 4000 0.40 3500 35000

C 80 4_577.4 577.4 1.6 4000 0.70 3070 35000 0.90 4000 0.40 3500 35000

C 80 4_664.3 664.3 1.4 4000 0.60 3050 35000 0.80 4000 0.30 3500 35000

C 80 4_724.7 724.7 1.2 4000 0.60 3090 35000 0.70 4000 0.30 3500 35000

C 80 4_783.4 783.4 1.1 4000 0.50 3060 35000 0.60 4000 0.30 3500 35000

C 80 4_854.6 854.6 1.1 4000 0.50 3100 35000 0.60 4000 0.30 3500 35000

C 80 4_945.7 945.7 1.0 4000 0.40 3070 35000 0.50 4000 0.20 3500 35000

C 80 4_1032 1032 0.90 4000 0.40 3110 35000 0.50 4000 0.20 3500 35000

C 80 4_1168 1168 0.80 4000 0.40 3080 35000 0.40 4000 0.20 3500 35000

C 80 4_1274 1274 0.70 4000 0.30 3110 35000 0.40 4000 0.20 3500 35000

C 80 4_1358 1358 0.70 4000 0.30 3090 35000 0.40 4000 0.20 3500 35000

C 80 4_1481 1481 0.60 4000 0.30 3120 35000 0.30 4000 0.20 3500 35000



110

C 80

i

J (•10-4) [kgm2]

IEC

63 71 80 90 100

112

132 160 180 200 225 250 280

C 80 2_5.6 5.6 — — — — — — — — 197 211 489 — — 164

C 80 2_6.1 6.1 — — — — — — — — 193 210 485 — — 159

C 80 2_7.0 7.0 — — — — — — — 160 161 174 452 — — 127

C 80 2_7.6 7.6 — — — — — — — 158 158 172 449 — — 124

C 80 2_8.9 8.9 — — — — — — — 137 135 146 429 — — 101

C 80 2_9.6 9.6 — — — — — — — 136 133 144 427 — — 99

C 80 2_11.1 11.1 38 — — — — — 56 116 113 124 408 — — 79

C 80 2_12.0 12.0 36 — — — — — 55 115 112 123 407 — — 78

C 80 2_13.8 13.8 28 — — — — — 47 106 104 135 398 — — 69

C 80 2_14.9 14.9 27 — — — — — 46 106 103 134 397 — — 69

C 80 2_16.7 16.7 21 — — — — — 40 100 97 127 391 — — 63

C 80 2_18.1 18.1 21 — — — — — 40 99 97 127 390 — — 62

C 80 2_20.5 20.5 14 — — 17 17 18 33 93 90 120 383 — — 55

C 80 2_22.2 22.2 14 — — 16 16 18 33 92 90 120 383 — — 55

C 80 2_24.0 24.0 13 — — 16 16 17 32 91 89 119 382 — — 54

C 80 2_25.9 25.9 13 — — 16 15 17 32 91 89 118 382 — — 54

C 80 2_31.3 31.3 8.7 — — 12 11 13 28 87 85 — — — — 50

C 80 2_39.1 39.1 5.2 — — 8.0 8.0 9.2 24 84 81 — — — — 46

C 80 3_43.5 43.5 9.6 — — 12 12 14 29 88 86 — — — — 51

C 80 3_47.4 47.4 9.1 — — 12 12 13 28 87 85 — — — — 50

C 80 3_57.3 57.3 5.7 — — 8.5 8.5 9.7 25 84 82 — — — — 47

C 80 3_62.5 62.5 5.4 — — 8.2 8.2 9.5 24 84 82 — — — — 47

C 80 3_70.5 70.5 4.3 — — 7.1 7.0 8.3 23 83 80 — — — — 45

C 80 3_76.9 76.9 4.1 — — 7.0 6.9 8.2 23 82 80 — — — — 45

C 80 3_89.3 89.3 3.0 — — 5.9 5.8 7.1 22 81 79 — — — — 44

C 80 3_97.4 97.4 2.9 — — 5.8 5.7 7.0 22 81 79 — — — — 44

C 80 3_109.5 109.5 2.0 — — 4.8 4.8 6.1 21 80 78 — — — — 43

C 80 3_119.5 119.5 1.9 — — 4.8 4.7 6.0 21 80 79 — — — — 43

C 80 3_136.7 136.7 1.4 — — 4.3 4.2 5.5 20 80 78 — — — — 43

C 80 3_149.1 149.1 1.4 — — 4.2 4.2 5.5 20 80 77 — — — — 43

C 80 3_169.0 169.0 1.0 — — 3.9 3.8 5.1 20 80 77 — — — — 42

C 80 3_184.4 184.4 1.0 — — 3.9 3.8 5.1 20 80 77 — — — — 42

C 80 3_197.9 197.9 0.80 — — 3.7 3.6 4.9 — — — — — — — 42

C 80 3_215.8 215.8 0.80 — — 3.6 3.6 4.9 — — — — — — — 42

C 80 4_261.9 261.9 1.7 — — 4.6 4.5 5.8 21 — — — — — — 12

C 80 4_285.7 285.7 1.7 — — 4.6 4.5 5.8 21 — — — — — — 12

C 80 4_334.3 334.3 1.2 2.7 2.7 4.0 4.0 5.3 20 — — — — — — 11

C 80 4_364.7 364.7 1.2 2.7 2.6 4.0 4.0 5.3 20 — — — — — — 11

C 80 4_417.5 417.5 0.90 2.4 2.3 3.7 3.7 5.0 20 — — — — — — 11

C 80 4_455.4 455.4 0.90 2.3 2.3 3.7 3.7 5.5 20 — — — — — — 11

C 80 4_529.3 529.3 0.50 2.0 2.0 3.4 3.3 4.6 19 — — — — — — 11

C 80 4_577.4 577.4 0.50 2.0 2.0 3.4 3.3 4.6 19 — — — — — — 11

C 80 4_664.3 664.3 0.40 2.0 1.9 3.3 3.2 4.5 19 — — — — — — 11

C 80 4_724.7 724.7 0.40 2.0 1.9 3.3 3.2 4.5 19 — — — — — — 11

C 80 4_783.4 783.4 0.30 2.0 1.8 3.2 3.1 4.4 — — — — — — — 9.4

C 80 4_854.6 854.6 0.30 2.0 1.8 3.2 3.1 4.4 — — — — — — — 9.4

C 80 4_945.7 945.7 0.20 1.7 1.7 3.1 3.0 4.3 — — — — — — — 9.3

C 80 4_1032 1032 0.20 1.7 1.7 3.1 3.0 4.3 — — — — — — — 9.3

C 80 4_1168 1168 0.20 1.6 1.6 3.0 3.0 4.2 — — — — — — — 9.2

C 80 4_1274 1274 0.20 1.6 1.6 3.0 3.0 4.2 — — — — — — — 9.2

C 80 4_1358 1358 0.10 1.6 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.2 — — — — — — — 9.2

C 80 4_1481 1481 0.10 1.6 1.6 3.0 2.9 4.2 — — — — — — — 9.2
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